## 508768316 09/19/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI506804

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |                       | NEW ASSIGNMENT   | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |  |
|--|-----------------------|--|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT   |                       |  |                |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA   | ٩TA                   |  |                |  |  |
|  |                       | Name   | Execution Date |  |  |
| Mr. Brian MCLEAN   |                       |  | 05/28/2019     |  |  |
| Mr. Edwin PEACE  |                       |  | 05/28/2019     |  |  |
| Mr. Jeffrey Jacob CERN   | OHOUS                 |  | 05/28/2019     |  |  |
| Mr. Dean Justin ELLIOT   | Г                     |  | 05/29/2019     |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA   | <br>TA                |  |                |  |  |
| Company Name:  | West F                | raser Mills Ltd.   |                |  |  |
| Street Address:  | 858 Be                | atty Street  |                |  |  |
| Internal Address:  | Suite 50              | •  |                |  |  |
| City:  | Vancou                | Jver   |                |  |  |
| State/Country:   |                       | CANADA   |                |  |  |
| Postal Code:   | V6B 1C                | V6B 1C1  |                |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS   | Total: 1              |  |                |  |  |
| Property Type  |                       | Number   |                |  |  |
|  |                       | 17167488   |                |  |  |
| ••   | I                     |  |                |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE D   | ΑΤΑ                   |  |                |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE D   |                       |  |                |  |  |
| Fax Number:  |                       | 4168657048   |                |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will be</i>   | e sent to             | o the e-mail address first; if that is unsi  |                |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will be</i><br><i>using a fax number, if p</i>  | e sent to<br>provided | o the e-mail address first; if that is unsi<br>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent   |                |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will be<br/>using a fax number, if µ</i><br>Phone:  | e sent to<br>provided | <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b><br><b>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b><br>4163074205  |                |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will be<br/>using a fax number, if p</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:  | e sent to<br>provided | o the e-mail address first; if that is unsi<br>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent   |                |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will be<br/>using a fax number, if p</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:   | e sent to<br>provided | <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsult; if that is unsult; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i><br>4163074205<br>toronto.patents@mcmillan.ca   |                |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will be<br/>using a fax number, if p</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:  | e sent to<br>provided | <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i><br><i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i><br>4163074205<br>toronto.patents@mcmillan.ca<br>Mr. Keith BIRD  |                |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will be<br/>using a fax number, if µ</i><br>Phone:  | e sent to<br>provided | <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i><br><i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i><br>4163074205<br>toronto.patents@mcmillan.ca<br>Mr. Keith BIRD<br>181 Bay St  |                |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will be<br>using a fax number, if p<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:   | e sent to<br>provided | <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i><br><i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i><br>4163074205<br>toronto.patents@mcmillan.ca<br>Mr. Keith BIRD<br>181 Bay St<br>Suite 4400  |                |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will be<br>using a fax number, if p<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:  | e sent to<br>provided | <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i><br><i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i><br>4163074205<br>toronto.patents@mcmillan.ca<br>Mr. Keith BIRD<br>181 Bay St<br>Suite 4400<br>Toronto, CANADA M5J 2T3                   |                |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will be<br>using a fax number, if p<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:  | e sent to<br>provided | <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i><br><i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i><br>4163074205<br>toronto.patents@mcmillan.ca<br>Mr. Keith BIRD<br>181 Bay St<br>Suite 4400<br>Toronto, CANADA M5J 2T3<br>1021189-309050 |                |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will be<br>using a fax number, if p<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET NU | e sent to<br>provided | o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sentd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent4163074205toronto.patents@mcmillan.caMr. Keith BIRD181 Bay StSuite 4400Toronto, CANADA M5J 2T31021189-309050Sofia Filippelli    |                |  |  |

| source=Assignment-Executed - Inventors to Assignee#page1.tiff |
|---|
| source=Assignment-Executed - Inventors to Assignee#page2.tiff |
| source=Assignment-Executed - Inventors to Assignee#page3.tiff |

PATENT REEL: 068634 FRAME: 0661

## ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventors: MACLEAN, Brian whose complete address is 3567 Hilborn Road, Quesnel, British Columbia V2J 6A1, Canada; PEACE, Edwin whose complete address is 1632 Stoney Park Road, Quesnel, British Columbia V23 089, Canada; CERNOHOUS, Jeffrey Jacob whose complete address is 735 Prominence Court, Hudson, Wisconson 54016, U.S.A.; and ELLIOTT, Dean Justin whose complete address is 2715 Park Terrace SW, Albany, Oregon 97321, U.S.A.; for consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby confirms that they have sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to West Fraser Mills Ltd. ("Assignee"), whose complete address is 858 Beatty Street, Suite 501, Vancouver, British Columbia V6B 1C1, Canada, and Assignee's successors and assigns, their full and exclusive right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world in and to the invention entitled "Cellulosic Composites Comprising Wood Pulp" and all their corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, and all reissues, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, or re-examinations thereof which may be issued for the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world, to have and to hold for Assignee's own use and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by them if this assignment had not been made.

The undersigned agrees to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the said Assignee at Assignee's own expense, for carrying out the full intent of this Assignment.

| EXECUTED at <u>Allernal</u> , <u>B.C</u> | <u> </u>                            |
|--|-------------------------------------|
| Witness:                                 | Inventor: B. M.Z.<br>MACLEAN, Brian |
| EDWIN PEACE<br>Print                     | Date: May 28, 2019                  |
| Witness: B. M.Z.<br>Signature            | Inventor: PEACE, ROUIN              |
| BRIAN MALLEAN<br>Print                   | Date: May 28 2019                   |
| Witness: <u>Alum alerna</u><br>Signature | Inventor CERNOHOUS, Jeffrey Jacob   |
| 5-28-19                                  | Date: 5/28/19                       |

LEGAL 29964511.1

PATENT REEL: 068634 FRAME: 0662

| Witness: | Min Man<br>Signature |
|----------|----------------------|
|          | Mich Woody           |

| Inventor: | ELLIOT Dean Justin |
|-----------|--------------------|
| Date:     | 5-29-2019          |

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The undersigned hereby accepts the above assignment.

| EXECUTED<br>May | 204 | hesnal, | <u> </u>                  | this        | ⊇ day of                                      |
|-----------------|-----|---------|---------------------------|-------------|---|
|                 |     |         |                           |             |   |
|                 |     |         | West Fraser Mills         | Ltd.        |   |
|                 |     | By:     |                           | E_          |   |
|                 |     |         | (Signature)               |             |   |
|                 |     | Name:   | EDWW<br>(Places Paint)    | Pernce      | 85.959.869.969.969.969.969.969.969.969.969.96 |
|                 |     |         | (Please Print)            | **          |   |
|                 |     | Title:  | LEPADEL<br>(Please Print) | BroPizabuet | Develdment.                                   |
|                 |     |         | (ricose rint)             |             |   |

LEGAL, 29964511.1

**RECORDED: 09/19/2024**